M-25
� Thermistor Input
(8 Types)
� 4-Digit Display
� °C/°F Switchable
� Peak and Valley Recall
� Dual Programmable
Setpoints

Comes complete with operator’s manual.
* Not field installable.
Ordering Example: DP25-TH-AR-DC10/32, thermistor indicator,
low-voltage power, analog output and dual 5 A relays,
$245 + 150 + 95 = $490.
To Order (Specify Model Number)
Model No. Price Description
DP25-TH $245 Thermistor
Display and Output Options*
Order Suffix Add’l Price Description
-GN N/C Green display
-A $80 Analog output
-AI-R 90 Isolated analog output and relays
-R 70 Dual 5 A relays
-AR 150 Analog output and relays
Power Options*
Order Suffix Add’l Price Power
-230 N/C 230 Vac
-DC10/32 $95 10 to 32 Vdc
-DC26/56 120 26 to 56 Vdc
Accessory
Model No. Price Description
DPP-5 $525 1⁄8 DIN panel punch
Custom-color bezels and
enclosures are available for
original equipment
manufacturers.
Enhance the appearance of
your equipment design with
custom colors.
Consult the
OMEGA® OEM
GROUP
Custom firmware and hardware available in quantity
CUSTOM CONFIGURATIONS
Phenomena Test Specification Basic Standard
Electrostatic +/- 4 kV contact discharge IEC 1000-4-2
Discharge +/- 8 kV air discharge Perf. Criteria B
Radio Frequency 27 - 1000 MHz IEC 1000-4-3
electromagnetic 10 V/m Perf. Criteria A
field 80% AM (1 KHz)
Fast Transients +/- 2 kV (ac mains) IEC 1000-4-4
+/- 1 kV (dc, signal I/O) Perf. Criteria B
5/50 ns Tr/Th, 5 KHz repit. Freq.
Radio Frequency 0.15 - 80 MHz IEC 1000-4-6
conducted 10 V/m Perf. Criteria A
80% AM (1 KHz)
Surges +/- 2 kV line to earth IEC 1000-4-5
+/- 1 kV line to line Perf. Criteria B
1.2/50 (8/20) _s Tr/Th
Voltage Dips 30% reduction 10 ms IEC 1000-4-11
60% reduction 100 ms Perf. Criteria B
Voltage Interruption >95% reduction 5000 ms IEC 1000-4-11
Perf. Criteria C
1. Pollution Degree 2 2. Installation Category II 3. Double Insulation
The following LVD (Low Voltage Directive/Safety) requirements have been met
to comply with EN 61010-1, 1993 (Electrical equipment for measurement,
control and laboratory use)
Phenomena Frequency Range Limits Basic Standard
Radiated 30 - 230 MHz 30 dB_V/m at 10 m CISPR 22
Emission 230 - 1000 MHz 37 dB_V/m at 10 m Class B
quasi peak
Conducted 0.15-0.5 MHz 66-56 dB_V q.peak CISPR 22
Emission 0.5-5 MHz 56 dB_V quasi peak Class B
5-30 MHz 60 db_V quasi peak
DP25/DP26/PHCN-37/ORCN-37/OPCN-37 complies with the following EMC Immunity
Standards as tested per EN 50082-2, 1995 (Industrial environment)